		. 1	44.05	_2003	
FORM PTO-159	95	R	E	-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 2		A SHE WAS AND THE LOST CO.	Patent and Trademark Office
M&G- 9424.187		310		92909	
To the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the	attac documents of	conv thereof.	
	of conveying party(i				s of receiving party(ies):
Petrus	Henricus Aloysius	Nicolaas KI IHN	(IIINF 4 2003)	SARA LEE DE/N	ı v
			TEMBER 29, 2003)	KEULSEKADE 1	
		,	•	3532 AA UTREC	
				NETHERLANDS	
	e(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes	No	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No
As See	of conveyance: signment curity Agreement her:	Merger Change of	'Name		
Execution I	Date: SEE ABOVE	3			
4. Applica	tion number(s) or p	atent number(s):			<u>e</u>
If this d	ocument is being fi	led together with	a new application, th	e execution date of the	application is:
Δ Patent A	Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Tatent F	application (10.(3)			D. 1 atch 140.(3)	general and the second and the secon
10/4332	213				
			Additional numbers attack	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No	R @
5. Name a	nd address of party	to whom corresp	ondence concerning	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
document s	should be mailed:			7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	John J. Gresens			⊠ Enclosed	d
Address:	Merchant & Gou P.O. Box 2903	ld P.C.		∐ Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
	Minneapolis, MN	1 55402-0903			y additional fees or credit any our Deposit account number: 13-2725
			DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature:				
To the b	pest of my knowled document.	ge and belief, the	foregoing informatio	n is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the
· ·			ATA)	ake.	
John J. Gre			Huy	rusy	October 29, 2003
Name of Pe	erson Signing		// / Si	gnature Total number o	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
			Do not detach t	his portion	
Mail docu	iments to be recorded wi	ith required cover she			
2000		•	Mail Stop Assignment F Director - U.S. Patent an P.O. Box	d Trademark Office 1450	
CERTIFICA	TE LINDER 37 CER	1.8. The undersi	Alexandria, VA		being deposited with the United States Postal
Service, as fi on October 2 By: Nu Name: Nicol	rst class mail, with suf 19, 2008 L. Jan Li	ficient postage, in a	n envelope addressed to	: Commissioner for Paten	its, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,
Public bur document Patent alic	rden reporting for this sa	needed, and completin ice of information sys	g and reviewing the sampl tems, PK2-1000C, Washir	e cover sheet. Send commer	be recorded, including time for reviewing the its regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
,	PER 00000188 1043	- 1			
FC:8021		40.00 BP			

PATENT REEL: 014649 FRAME: 0736

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Kuhn, Petrus Henricus Aloysius Nicolaas – Hanenburglaan 294, 2565 HG THE HAGUE, The Netherlands

Colenbrander, Wander Herman – Annastraat 18, 2513 AT THE HAGUE, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sara Lee/DE N.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Keulsekade 143, 3532 AA UTRECHT

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters which application was accorded application no. 10/433,213 Patent on May 30, 2003 and is entitled 'Squeeze dispenser'

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other, applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 4/6/03 P.H.A.N. Kuhn

Date 29/9/03 W.H. Colenbrander

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 014649 FRAME: 0737